RHLP- Standard Efficiency
X-13 (ECM) Motor
FORM NO. H22-549
Rely on Ruud.™
• RHLP features an X-13 (ECM) motor which provides enhanced
SEER performance with most Ruud outdoor units.
• 11/2 ton [5.3 kW] through 5 ton [17.6 kW] models are
between 421/2 to 551/2 inches [1080 to 1410 mm] tall and

RHLP Series
Rely on Ruud.™4
Model Number Identification
R H L P — HM 24 17 J A
Design Variation
A = 1st Design
Voltage
A = 115/1/60
J = 208/240/1/60
Cabinet Size
17 = 17.5" [431.8 mm] (600-1200 CFM)
21 = 21" [533.4 mm] (1400-1600 CFM)
24 = 24.5" [609.6 mm] (1600-1800 CFM)
Capacity
24 = 18,000/24,000 BTU/H [5.27/7.03 kW]
36 = 30,000/36,000 BTU/H [8.79/10.55 kW]
48 = 42,000/48,000 BTU/H [12.31/14.06 kW]
HM = A/C or HP Multi-Position
(Vertical Upflow/Horizontal Left is the
factory configuration)
Refrigerant /Metering Device
P = R-410A/R-22/Fixed Orifice
L = Standard Efficiency
(X-13 (ECM) Motor)
Classification
H = Air Handler
Ruud
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Available Models at 115V A Voltage
RHLP-HM2417AA
RHLP-HM3617AA
RHLP-HM4821AA
RHLP-HM4824AA
• Supply circuit protective devices may be fuses or
“HACR” type circuit breakers.
• Largest motor load is included in single circuit and
multiple circuit.
• If non-standard fuse size is specified, use the next
larger fuse size.
• J Voltage (230V) single-phase air handler is
designed to be used with single or three phase 230
volt power. In the case of connecting 3-phase
power to the air handler terminal block, bring only
two leads to the terminal block. Cap, insulate and
fully secure the third lead.
• The air handlers are shipped from the factory with
the proper indoor coil installed, and cannot be
ordered without a coil.
• The air handlers do not have an internal filter rack.
An external filter rack or other means of filtration is
required.
Available Models at 208/240V J Voltage
RHLP-HM2417JA
RHLP-HM3617JA
RHLP-HM4821JA
RHLP-HM4824JA
Model Number Identification
RHLP Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
MAY EXIT TOP OR EITHER SIDE
HIGH VOLTAGE CONNECTION 7/8� [22.2 mm],
13/32� [27.8 mm], 131/32� [50 mm] DIA. KNOCKOUTS.
LOW VOLTAGE CONNECTION
5/8� [15.9 mm] AND 7/8� [22.2 mm] KNOCKOUT
VAPOR LINE CONNECTION
COPPER (SWEAT)
PRIMARY DRAIN CONNECTION
3/4� [19.1 mm] FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
AUXILIARY DRAIN CONNECTION
3/4� [19.1 mm] FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
UPFLOW/DOWNFLOW APPLICATION ONLY
LIQUID LINE CONNECTION
COPPER (SWEAT)
AUXILIARY DRAIN CONNECTION
3/4� [19.1 mm] FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
HORIZONTAL APPLICATION ONLY
UPFLOW UNIT SHOWN:
UNIT MAY BE INSTALLED UPFLOW, DOWNFLOW,
HORIZONTAL RIGHT OR LEFT AIR SUPPLY.
NOTE: 24� CLEARANCE REQUIRED IN FRONT OF
UNIT FOR FILTER AND COIL MAINTENANCE.
A
W
H
191/2� [495 mm]
RETURN AIR
OPENING
2111/16�
[551 mm]
105/16�
[262 mm]
SUPPLY AIR
Model
Cabinet Size
Return Air
Opening Width
(Inches)
Return Air Opening
Depth/Length
(Inches)
17 157/8 193/4
21 193/8 193/4
24 227/8 193/4
Return Air Opening Dimensions
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
(  ) Designates Unit with Double Coil Cabinet
Model
Size
RHLP
Supply
Duct
“A” In. [mm]
Air Flow
CFM (Nom.) [L/s]
Unit Weight/Shipping Weight (Lbs.) [kg]
Unit With
Coil (Max. KW)Lo Hi
2417 161/2 [406] 600 [283] 800 [378] 82/96 [37/44]
3617 161/2 [406] 1000 [472] 1200 [566] 92/106 [37/48]
4824 231/2 [584] 1600 [755] — 162/180 [73/81]
Unit
Width
“W” In. [mm]
171/2 [445]
171/2 [445]
241/2 [622]